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DEBORAH ENGISCH-PLATT AND KIM PLATT 2018 DEC 23 AM 10: 19
V. P,l'-\ PL’C

AT T g E '-\.U
MET-ED CO. / FIRST ENERGY SECRZTARY'S BURES
Answer to MET ED. Preliminary Objection and affirmative response with request for a hearing

INTRODUCTION:

1) Admitted

2) Admitted, in part / Denied, in part
Admitted the company is deploying Smart Meters
Denied, as it is not in accordance with the original intent of ACT 129, which was an OPT-IN measure

3) Denied, in part / Admitted in part
There was no attempt to contact complainants on October 9" 2019.

4) Denied
Deployment of Smart Meters is in violation of the original intent of ACT 129, the energy policy of 2005
Section 1252 and Title 66, Section 1501. Furthermore, respondent’s invocation of law as if their interpretation of
law is sacrosanct, and scurrilous at best. The misinterpretation of ACT 129 is plangent bad law.

History is replete with bad laws that have been passed and later repealed.

5) Denied
Complainants move to guash the company’s motion to strike. And we move to be granted a hearing

6) Admitted
7) Denied in part / Admitted in part (See #5)
8) Admitted
9) Admitted
10) Without Knowledge
11) Without Knowledge
12) Denled
As MET-ED and the Commission have an obvious solipsistic, reciprocal relationship to assist each other

13) Admitted in part / Denied in part (See answer to #4)

14) Without Knowledge

15) Denled
Not withstanding the grammatically incorrect syntax by respondent, the complainants do challenge the
Smart Meter deployment plan and the misinterpretation of ACT 129. In fact the HAAS vs the Public Utility
Commission eloguently sets forth the reality of R.F. Radiation harm, and the fact that residents should not be
subjected to harmful radiation for the purposes of abject greed.

16) Denied, this premise is bad law and in violation of the Energy Policy Act of 2005, Section 1252, and PA Title 66
Section 1501. See HAAS vs the PUC, whereby the commissions actions are unconstitutional. The bastardization
of ACT 129 has already been discussed.

17) (See answer to #16)



18) Denied. The invocation of bad law by the commission and the company does not, in this case, justify the denial
of any customer’s civil rights.

19) Denied. The deployment of Smart Meters is unconstitutional.
See HAAS vs the PUC. Furthermore, the World Health Organization, American Pediatric Society,
US Medical Journal, Physicians for Safe Technology and 20,000 (Twenty Thousand) collated by Doctor Opeschak of
Harvard University have documented the health dangers of Smart Meters which the company and commission
mendaciously denles.

20) Denied.
Upholdlng the health and rights of the complainant’s is in the public interest.

21) Denied. The complainant’s refusal is due not to general health concerns, but to specific heaith concerns:
Mr. Platt’s heart condition and Jenna Platt’s neurological condition.
These were both itemized in complainant’s original complaint. Furthermore, the fact that the commission has
upheld the decision to terminate the service of a customer, who refused Smart Meter instaliation is abjectly
cruel.

B ———

22) Denied. This is simply a venal justification of denying the rights, and of violating the heaith of Pennsylvanian’s.
Title 66/1501 decrees that electric service must be safe and reasonable. Given the health dangers, fire hazards,
and privacy violations, Smart Meters are neither safe or reasonable. The deployment of Smart Meters
because of known health risks, violates the customer’s constitutional rights. See HAAS vs the PUC, The Energy
Policy ACT of 2005, Section 1252, Title 66/1501

23) Denied. The Kreider on VanSchoyck ruling simply demonstrate amorality.

24) Denied. As this is further indication of blatant scrupulosity.
The reciprocal relationship among the administrative law judge’s concomitant with the commission and the
utility company has already been discussed.

25) Denied. It Is illegal for an electric company to install a communication device on any property without express
permission from the resident. (n addition, the fact that the commission has upheld the termination of power
to a customer who has refused Smart Meter installation is morally unctuous and spurious.

26) Denied. Again, this Is a bastardization of ACT 129 and the energy policy act of 2005 /
Section 1252 and PA Title 66/1501.

The inherent unconstitutionality has heretofore been discussed, whereby HAAS vs PUC set forth the intrinsic
danger of Smart Meters.

IV. Conclusion

WHEREFORE, Deborah Engisch-Platt and Kim Platt move that MET-ED’s motlon to strike be quashed
and that a hearing be granted to the complainants.

We (Deborah Engisch-Platt and Kim Platt) hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing has been
furnished to council for MET-ED and the PUC secretary.

Deborah Engisch-Platt DA
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